below schedule and that involve violations of local building and safety codes and are not 
otherwise designated as misdemeanors shall be: 

1. one hundred and thirty dollars ($130) for first violation; 
2. seven hundred dollars ($700) for second violation within one year; 
3. one thousand and three hundred dollars ($1,300) for each additional violation within 

one year. 

The administrative penalties for all knowing and willful violations of the Town Code shall be: 

1. five hundred dollars ($500) for first violation; 
2. one thousand dollars ($1,000) for each additional violation within thirty-six month